January 2026
AM PM
Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height (m; Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)

1 Thu 04:18 1042 10:26 2.17 16:52 10.75 22:57 1.90
2 Fri 05:19 11.02 11:27 1.71 17:533 11.26 23:52 1.47
3 Sat 06:15 11.57 12:18 1.29 1846 11.68 _ _
4 Sun 07:07 11.97 0040 1.14 19336 11.94 13:.07 1.01
5 Mon 07:54 1217 01:27 096 20:22 11.99 13:53 0.92
6 Tue 0840 1213 02:12 0.97  21:.07 11.80 14:40 1.01
7 Wed 09:23 11.86 02:57 114 21:49 1139 1523 1.25
8 Thu 10:05 1140 03:39 142 22:30 10.84 16:03 1.58
9 Fri 10:45 10.82 04:19 1.76  23:08 10.23 16:43 1.93
10 Sat 11:26 10.21 04:56 2.11 | 23:50 9.63 17:21 2.27
11 Sun _ _ 05:37 247 12:10 9.61 18:04 2.65
12 Mon 00:38 9.09 06:25 287  13:.05 9.08 18:58 3.04
13 Tue 01:41 8.73 07:36 3.22 1411 8.79 20:25 3.25
14 Wed 02:51 8.73 09:07 3.14 1521 8.87 21:34 297
15 Thu 04:01 9.14 10:00 2.68 ' 16:29 9.29 22:22 249
16 Fri 04:59 9.77 1043 219 17:25 9.86 23:.05 2.05
17 Sat 05:47 10.37 11:25 1.82  18:08 10.36 23:46 1.75
18 Sun 06:28 10.82 12:08 1.59  18:48 10.74 _ _
19 Mon 07:05 11.14 00:27 1.57 19125 11.06 12:49 1.45
20 Tue 07:41 1142 01:07 145 20:.00 1136 13:30 1.32
21 Wed 08:17 1166 01:48 1.35 20:37 11.58 14:12 1.21
22 Thu 08:55 11.78 02:30 1.28  21:14 11.60 14:55 1.18
23 Fri 09:34 11.67 03:10 1.33 2151 1136 1536 1.30
24 Sat  10:12 11.31 03:48 1.51 22:30 10.89 16:13 1.54
25 Sun 10:52 10.77 04:23 1.77  23:10 10.32 16:51 1.85
26 Mon 11:37 10.17 05:06 2.08 ' 23:57 974 17:39 2.20
27 Tue _ _ 06:00 246 12:36 9.59 18:39 2.62
28 Wed 01:08 9.25 07:15 287  14.01 925 20:10 2.93
29 Thu 02:39 921 0859 291 1526 945 21:37 2.69
30 Fri 04:02 9.73 10:15 243  16:45 10.09 2247 2.12
31 Sat 05:13 10.56 11:20 1.76 = 17:48 10.90 23:45 1.46
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February 2026

AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height (m, Time Height(m) Time deight(m Time Height(m)
Sun 06:11 11.39 1212 1.14 18:40 11.60 _
Mon 06:59 11.97 00:32 0.93 19:26 12.03 12:58 0.74
Tue 07:43 12.30 01:16 0.64 20:07 12.21 13:41 0.58
Wed 08:22 12.38 01:57 0.58 20:46 12.14 14:22 0.63
Thu 09:00 12.21 02:37 0.71 21:22 11.83 14:58 0.87
Fri 09:36 11.80 03:11 1.00 21:55 11.30 15:30 1.21
Sat 10:08 11.20 03:40 1.36 22:26 10.63 1557 1.58
Sun 10:39 10.48 04.07 1.73 22:55 9.90 16:23 1.95
Mon 11:10 9.72 04:38 213 23:28 9.16 16:56 2.37
Tue 11:49 893 05:15 2.61 _ _ 17:40 2.89
Wed 00:18 8.45 06:08 3.18 12:53 8.25 18:42 3.45
Thu 01:47 8.04 0740 3.65 14:29 8.05 20:54 3.60
Fri 03:22 8.38 09:34 3.16 16:00 8.60 21:59 2.91
Sat 04:35 9.27 10:24 242 17:03 9.51 22:46 2.22
Sun 05:26 10.19 11:08 1.84 17:49 10.34 23:30 1.72
Mon 06:08 10.92 11:53 1.45 18:29 10.98 _
Tue 06:46 11.44 00:14 1.39 19:05 11.46 12:37 1.17
Wed 07:22 11.85 00:55 1.13 19141 11.85 13:17 0.94
Thu 07:58 12.17 01:35 0.93 20:16 12.12 13:58 0.76
Fri 08:35 12.33 02:16 0.82 20:53 12.14 14:38 0.73
Sat 09:12 12.18 02:54 0.89 21:28 11.83 15:16 0.92
Sun 09:49 11.70 03:27 1.15 22:05 11.23 1548 1.28
Mon 10:27 10.96 03:58 1.51 22:41 10.49 16:19 1.69
Tue 11:09 10.12 04:34 1.92 23:25 9.70 17:01 2.16
Wed 12:07 9.28 0524 242 _ 1801 2.72
Thu 00:38 8.97 06:43 3.01 13:41 8.75 19:44 3.21
Frii 02:22 8.82 0849 3.08 15:18 9.01 21:30 2.84
Sat 03:58 9.50 10:12 2.38 16:42 9.96 22:43 2.02
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AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height (m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)
Sun 05:09 10.60 11:13 1.51 '17:41 11.01 23:35 1.20
Mon 06:01 11.51 12:.00 0.86 18:28 11.74 _ _
Tue 06:45 12.07 00:18 0.68 19:08 12.13 12:42 0.53
Wed 07:23 12.33 00:58 0.46 1945 1228 13:19 0.47
Thu 07:58 12.39 01:34 047 20:18 1225 13:54 0.58
Fri 08:32 12.26 02:.06 0.61 20:50 12.00 14:24 0.79
Sat 09:02 11.90 02:34 0.85 21:19 11.52 14:49 1.07
Sun 09:30 11.30 02:58 1.16 21:45 10.84 15:11 1.40
Mon 09:56 10.55 03:21 1.52 22:09 10.08 1535 1.77
Tue 10:22 9.74 03:48 1.93 22:34 9.29 16:03 2.20
Wed 10:53 8.92 04:23 244 23:10 8.52 16:42 2.74
Thu 11:43 8.14 05:10 3.03 _ _ 17:36 3.34
Fri 00.23 7.84 06:23 362 1324 7.66 19:09 3.85
Sat 0241 7.97 09:04 3.50 1524 824 21:32 3.25
Sun 04:02 9.00 10:00 2.61 16:31 9.36 22:22 2.39
Mon 04:55 10.13 10:47 1.88 17:19 10.41 23:09 1.75
Tue 05:38 11.04 11.32 1.38 18:00 11.21 23:54 1.29
Wed 06:18 11.69 12:16 1.01 18:39 11.77 _ _
Thu 06:56 12.14 00:36 0.96 19:16 12.17 12:57 0.74
Fri 07:34 1245 01:15 0.73 19:52 12.41 13:37 0.58
Sat 08:11 12.55 01:53 0.62 20:29 12.38 14:15 0.59
Sun 08:50 12.34 02:30 0.72 '21:06 12.03 14:50 0.83
Mon 09:28 11.76 03:02 1.01 21:43 11.36 1521 1.22
Tue 10:09 10.91 03:34 142 22:23 10.51 1553 1.68
Wed 10:57 9.94 04:13 1.90 23:15 9.61 16:39 2.22
Thu 12:.03 9.06 05:09 248 _ _ 17:45 2.83
Fri 00:35 8.92 06:38 3.05 13:34 8.68 19:40 3.21
Sat 02:14 8.92 0844 291 1511 9.13 21:20 2.66
Sun 04:47 9.73 11:01 212 17:27 10.17 23:27 1.81
Mon 05:53 10.78 11:57 1.35 18:22 11.12 _ _
Tue 06:41 1154 00:16 1.11 19:05 11.70 12:40 0.87
www.n-somerset.gov.uk
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April 2026

Date

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
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Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)

07:22
07:57
08:30
09:01
09:30
09:56
10:22
10:49
11:20
12:08
00:42
02:41
04:14
05:13
06:01
06:45
07:27
08:08
08:49
09.31
10:15
11:02
11:56
00:19
01:33
02:57
04:20
05:23
06:10
06:52

AM
High Water

11.92
12.05
12.07
11.98
11.68
11.15
10.46
9.72
9.01
8.35
8.15
8.09
8.97
10.08
11.02
11.71
12.16
12.43
12.47
12.22
11.64
10.82
9.95
9.79
9.32
9.39
9.98
10.70
11.18
11.39

Low Water

00:56
01:31
02:04
02:32
02:57
03:20
03:44
04:11
04:45
05:31
06:42
08:49
10:21
11:12
12:03
00:26
01:10
01:50
02:29
03:06
03:43
04:21
05:07
06:10
07:44
09.23
10:30
11:26
12:10
00:26

0.76
0.68
0.73
0.82
0.95
1.17
1.48
1.88
2.34
2.85
3.34
3.46
2.73
2.02
1.51
1.44
1.07
0.80
0.69
0.76
1.03
1.44
1.92
2.43
2.78
2.55
2.01
1.55
1.30
1.23

PM

High Water

19:42
20:16
20:47
21:16
21:44
22:10
22:34
22:59
23:35

13:31
15:32
16:44
17:39
18:25
19:06
19:47
20:27
21:06
21:47
22:30
23:19

13:03
14:22
15:47
16:58
17.51
18:34
19:12

11.96
12.06
12.05
11.87
11.47
10.86
10.14
9.43

8.75

7.92

8.29

9.33

10.39
11.24
11.83
12.22
12.42
12.38
12.03
11.38
10.56

9.29
9.08
9.47
10.22
10.89
11.28
11.45

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

Low Water

Time Height (m)

13:17
13:50
14:21
14:46
15:09
15:31
15.55
16:23
17:00
17.55
19:19
21:39
22:44
23:36

12:50
13:32
14.11
14:50
15:26
16:01
16:40
17:32
18:47
20:31
21:54
22:56
23:47

12:46

0.72
0.76
0.86
0.97
1.15
1.40
1.74
2.15
2.61
3.12
3.57
3.37
2.57
1.93

1.12
0.83
0.67
0.69
0.91
1.28
1.75
2.26
2.73
2.88
2.41
1.84
1.42

1.25



Date
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Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Time Height(m) Time Height (m,

07:27
08:00
08:31
09:01
09:30
09:58
10:30
11:08
11:58
00:27
01:48
03:17
04:24
05:19
06:10
06:59
07:45
08:31
09:18
10:08
10:58
11:53
00:14
01:16
02:25
03:34
04:39
05:32
06:17
06:57
07:34

AM
High Water

11.46
11.48
11.42
11.22
10.85
10.35
9.82

9.30

8.87

8.80

8.75

9.23

10.04
10.83
11.46
11.89
12.13
12.18
11.99
11.57
10.97
10.35
10.33
9.96

9.83

9.96

10.21
10.44
10.60
10.71
10.80

Low Water

01:00
01:30
01:59
02:25
02:51
03:17
03:47
04:25
05:14
06:24
07:56
09.23
10:26
11:22
12:17
00:40
01:25
02:07
02:50
03:32
04:18
05:11
06:15
07:30
08:46
09:48
10:40
11:27
12:08
00:24
00:58

1.20
1.20
1.19
1.22
1.35
1.59
1.90
2.25
2.59
2.89
2.96
2.65
2.16
1.77
1.43
1.36
1.05
0.89
0.90
1.09
1.42
1.79
212
2.32
2.31
2.16
2.02
1.92
1.84
1.73
1.62

PM

High Water

Time
19:45
20:17
20:46
21:15
21:43
22:12
22:44
23:27

13:04
14:30
15:50
16:53
17:46
18:34
19:20
20:05
20:50
21:37
22:25
23:17

12:51
13:56
15:05
16:12
17:10
17:58
18:39
19:16
19:51

Height (m)
11.55
11.58
11.48
11.20
10.76
10.22
9.68
9.18

8.63

8.78

9.43

10.27
11.03
11.61
12.00
12.22
12.22
11.97
11.49
10.89

9.86
9.61
9.65
9.92
10.26
10.55
10.76
10.94
11.04

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

Low Water

Time Height (m)

13:18
13:47
14:13
14:37
15:01
15:27
15:58
16:39
17:35
18:54
20:32
21:53
22:51
23:48

13:04
13:48
14:28
15:09
15:52
16:40
17:36
18:45
20:04
21:16
22:14
23:03
23:47

12:42
13:15

1.27
1.28
1.29
1.37
1.55
1.82
213
2.46
2.80
3.08
3.06
2.63
214
1.73

1.13
0.93
0.89
1.04
1.33
1.70
2.07
2.35
2.46
2.34
213
1.97
1.84



AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)
Mon 08:07 10.81 01:30 1.53 20.24 11.04 13:45 1.60
Tue 08:40 10.75 02:02 151 20:55 1093 14:16 1.63
Wed 09:12 10.62 02.33 1.57 21:29 10.74 1445 1.73
Thu 09:46 1043 03:06 1.70 22:02 1049 1517 1.87
Fri 10:22 10.19 03:41 1.86 22:41 10.20 15:52 2.04
Sat 11:03 992 04:23 205 23:23 990 16:36 2.23
Sun 1149 965 0511 2.23 _ _ 17:28 2.41
Mon 00:14 9.65 06:12 2.38  12:41 9.44 18:33 2.57
Tue 01:13 951 07:19 246 13:42 937 19146 2.65
Wed 02:22 958 08:31 245 14:56 954 21:01 2.60
Thu 03:34 992 0941 231 16:07 10.01 22:12 2.36
Fri 04:39 10.44 10:44 2.06 17:09 10.60 23:12 2.02
Sat 0539 1095 1143 1.77 18:.06 11.16 . _
Sun 06:35 11.37 00:12 167 19:.00 11.61 12:40 1.46
Mon 07:29 11.69 01:05 1.32  19:50 11.93 13:29 1.19
Tue 08:22 11.87 0153 1.06 20:41 12.09 14:16 1.04
Wed 09:11 1190 02:41 095 21:30 12.05 15:02 1.03
Thu 10:00 11.73 03:30 0.99 2219 11.82 1551 1.16
Fri 10:49 1138 04:21 117 23:.08 1142 16:40 1.39
Sat  11:37 1091 0511 143 23:57 1094 17:31 1.66
Sun 12:26 1040 06:02 1.71 _ _ 18:22 1.94
Mon 00:47 10.45 06:55 2.00 13:18 9.95 19:18 2.22
Tue 01:40 10.02 0752 2.27 14:14 9.60 20:19 247
Wed 02:39 9.69 0853 250 15:14 942 2124 2.61
Thu 03:40 952 09:53 258 16:17 947 22:21 255
Fri 04:43 956 10:44 248 1716 9.73 23:.08 2.36
Sat 0541 976 11:29 228 18:.08 10.09 23:51 2.10
Sun 06:31 10.04 12:11 2.05 18:53 10.44 _
Mon 07:14 10.29 00:31 1.88  19:33 10.69 12:50 :
Tue 07:52 1047 01:10 1.73 20:09 10.83 13:28 1.77
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AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m)

Wed 08:28 10.59 01:48 1.66 20:43 10.92 14:05 1.74
Thu 09:01 10.71 02:25 1.63 21:17 11.00 14:40 1.72
Fri 09:37 10.82 03:04 1.61  21:53 11.03 1519 1.72
Sat 10:13 10.84 03:44 1.60 22:31 10.94 1558 1.76
Sun 10:51 10.70 04:26 1.67 23:11 10.70 16:38 1.87
Mon 11:30 10.41 05:07 1.81  23:52 10.37 17:19 2.04
Tue 12:13 10.06 05:51 1.99 _ _ 18:06 2.22
Wed 00:37 10.02 06:41 219 13:.00 9.73 19:02 243
Thu 01:34 9.73 0740 240 14:05 9.50 20:09 2.65
Fri 02:49 961 0855 258 1526 9.57 21:37 2.69
Sat 04:07 983 10:17 246 @ 16:39 10.03 22:50 2.36
Sun 05:17 10.29 11:22 211 17:47 10.65 23:54 1.92
Mon 06:23 10.86 12:24 1.69  18:48 11.28 _ _

Tue 07:23 1141 00:55 1.44 1943 11.82 13:19 1.26
Wed 08:15 11.83 01:47 1.02 | 20:34 12.17 14:07 0.94
Thu 09:02 12.06 02:35 0.75 21:19 1232 14:56 0.77
Fri 09:47 12.06 03:23 0.67 22:05 1223 1541 0.80
Sat 10:30 11.82 04:10 0.80 22:47 11.88 16:26 1.01
Sun 11:11 11.35 04:52 1.10  23:28 1134 17.06 1.34
Mon 11:52 10.74 05:30 1.49 _ _ 17:43 1.74
Tue 00:07 10.68 06:06 190 12:30 10.08 18:22 2.15
Wed 00:49 999 0644 231 13:15 945 19:.04 2.58
Thu 01:37 934 07:30 2.75 14:10 8.94 20:01 3.02
Fri 02:38 8.85 08:38 3.14 1520 8.73 21:35 3.21
Sat 03:52 8.71 10:.08 3.10 16:36 8.97 2241 2.85
Sun 0510 9.03 11:04 268  17:44 958 23:29 2.36
Mon 06:11 9.61 11:50 2.23  18:34 10.22 _ _

Tue 06:58 10.16 00:12 1.95 19116 10.70 12:32 1.90
Wed 07:38 10.56 00:55 1.70 | 19:63 11.02 13:14 1.70
Thu 08:13 10.86 01:36 1.55 | 20:28 11.26 13:53 1.58
Fri 08:46 11.14 02:15 142 21:.01 1149 14:32 1.47

www.n-somerset.gov.uk
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August 2026

Date

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
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Time Height (m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)

09:19
09:54
10:29
11:05
11:41
00:04
00:54
02:12
03:45
05:09
06:20
07:16
08:04
08:46
09:26
10:03
10:39
11:11
11:42
12:14
00:32
01:30
03:07
04:47
05:50
06:35
07:14
07:48
08:22
08:55
09:30

AM
High Water

11.38
11.48
11.32
10.91
10.38
10.20
9.61
9.14
9.19
9.81
10.70
11.52
12.06
12.33
12.35
12.11
11.62
10.92
10.13
9.35
9.06
8.31
7.98
8.49
9.43
10.27
10.88
11.31
11.64
11.88
11.95

Low Water

02:55
03:34
04:13
04:48
05:22
06:01
06:54
08:11
10:01
11:13
12:19
00:50
01:38
02:22
03:04
03:43
04:17
04:44
05:11
05:39
06:18
07:16
09:21
10:45
11:32
12:16
00:37
01:18
01:58
02:37
03:15

1.30
1.23
1.31
1.55
1.84
2.16
2.52
2.93
2.88
2.33
1.65
1.26
0.74
0.47
0.46
0.66
1.03
1.47
1.91
2.34
2.83
3.40
3.76
3.09
2.37
1.85
1.56
1.32
1.16
1.02
0.99

21:37
22:12
22:49
23:26

12:22
13:20
14:54
16:23
17:41
18:44
19:36
20:21
21:02
21:41
22:18
22.52
23:25
23:55

12:58
14:23
16:06
17:23
18:13
18:54
19:30
20:04
20:38
21.13
21:48

PM
High Water

11.64
11.60
11.29
10.78

9.83
9.31
9.09
9.52
10.38
11.30
12.01
12.42
12.58
12.49
12.12
11.50
10.72
9.89

8.61
8.10
8.35
9.25
10.20
10.93
11.40
11.72
11.98
12.12
12.03

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

Low Water

Time Height (m)

15:11
15:50
16:25
16:58
17:32
18:19
19:24
21:10
22:41
23:51

13:10
13.56
14:39
15:19
15:56
16.29
16:56
17:23
17:59
18:47
20:06
22:21
23:11
23:54

12:57
13:37
14:15
14:53
15:30

1.39
1.39
1.56
1.82
2.1
2.42
2.82
3.08
2.63
1.96

1.04
0.65
0.50
0.58
0.85
1.26
1.70
2.14
2.61
3.17
3.70
3.35
2.57
1.95

1.53
1.34
1.20
1.11
1.16



September 2026

AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)

Tue 10:03 11.72 03:51 114 22:24 11.61 16:02 1.40
Wed 10:38 11.20 04:22 1.47 22:59 10.94 16:31 1.75
Thu 11:13 10.52 04:50 1.85 23:39 10.15 17:.02 2.11
Fri 11:54 9.79 05:27 2.25 - - 17:48 2.53
Sat 00:30 9.34 06:22 2.74 12:57 9.07 19:00 3.05
Sun 01:58 8.73 07:50 3.25 14:41 8.80 21:06 3.30
Mon 03:39 8.89 09:55 3.06 16:19 942 22:39 2.61
Tue 0508 9.81 1111 225 17:38 10.55 23:47 1.72
Wed 06:13 10.95 12:11 139 18:34 11.59 _ _

Thu 07:02 11.80 00:38 0.97 1921 1225 12:56 0.79
Fri 0745 1226 01.21 0.56 20.01 1254 13.38 0.52
Sat  08:23 1243 02:01 0.46 20:37 12.61 14:15 0.51
Sun 08:58 1242 02:36 0.58 21:12 1248 14:50 0.68
Mon 09:32 12.19 03:08 0.83 21:45 1211 15:19 0.96
Tue 1 10:02 11.71 03:36 1.16 22:16 11.48 1545 1.32
Wed  10:31 11.00 03:58 1.54 22:44 10.66 16:08 1.73
Thu | 10:56 10.18 04:20 1.94 23:.09 9.79 16:32 2.16
Fri 11:21 936 04:47 237 23:39 893 17.06 2.65
Sat  11:57 8.55 05:23 2.88 _ _ 17:51 3.22
Sun 00:26 8.11 06:14 347 13:09 7.84 19:.04 3.81
Mon 02:11 7.58 07:43 4.00 1532 7.97 21:54 3.75
Tue 04:12 8.16 10:21 3.48 16:50 9.01 22:49 2.82
Wed 05:17 9.28 11:.08 259 17:40 10.14 23:31 2.05
Thu 06:03 10.32 11:52 1.92 18:22 11.03 _ _

Fri 06:42 11.10 00:13 1.55 19:00 11.63 12:33 1.50
Sat  07:18 11.62 00:55 1.24 19:35 12.02 13:13 1.25
Sun 07.53 1198 01:34 1.04 20.11 12.27 13:51 1.09
Mon 08:28 12.19 02:13 0.93 20:47 12.36 14:28 1.02
Tue 09:04 1221 02:50 0.94 21:25 1221 15:05 1.10
Wed 09:40 11.95 03:24 113 22:02 11.73 15:38 1.35

www.n-somerset.gov.uk
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October 2026

Date
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Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Time Height(m) Time Height (m,

10:17
10:56
11:45
00:30
01:57
03:33
04:56
05:54
06:40
07:20
07:55
08:28
09:00
09:30
09:57
10:22
10:48
11:21
12:24
01:11
03:14
04:27
05:18
06:02
05:44
06:23
07:02
07:42
08:22
09:06
09:53

AM
High Water

11.39
10.62
9.78
9.21
8.76
9.1
10.10
11.14
11.82
12.13
12.21
12.19
12.02
11.61
10.98
10.23
9.48
8.77
8.14
7.83
8.11
9.09
10.13
11.01
11.64
12.05
12.28
12.30
12.06
11.55
10.84

Low Water

03:55
04:26
05:07
06:10
07:53
09:47
10:57
11:52
00:18
00:57
01:33
02:05
02:32
02:56
03:17
03:40
04:06
04:43
05:34
06:55
09:12
10:30
11:16
12:01
00:25
00:07
00:46
01:24
02:01
02:37
03:17

1.47
1.89
2.36
2.89
3.30
2.89
2.04
1.30
0.99
0.78
0.82
0.97
1.15
1.36
1.64
1.99
2.39
2.84
3.34
3.79
3.73
2.92
2.22
1.72
1.40
1.14
1.00
0.99
1.15
1.46
1.87

PM

High Water

Time
22:42
23:28

13:00
14:37
16:11
17:23
18:15
18:58
19:36
20:10
20:43
21:13
21:43
22:10
22:37
23:06
23:52

14:26
15:58
16:54
17:40
18:23
18:03
18:43
19:24
20:05
20:49
21:36
22:29

Height (m)
10.97
10.07

9.09
9.01
9.74
10.83
11.70
12.15
12.28
12.28
12.16
11.84
11.28
10.55
9.77
9.02
8.32

8.01

8.83

9.90

10.85
11.56
12.02
12.29
12.36
12.20
11.75
11.05
10.25

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

Low Water

Time Height (m)

16:08
16:44
17:38
19:00
21:06
22:30
23:31

12:35
13:13
13:46
14:16
14:43
15:06
15:30
15:56
16:29
17:14
18:22
20:18
22:07
22:56
23:40

11:45
12:25
13:04
13:41
14:19
14:57
15:43

1.71
213
2.63
3.14
3.13
2.36
1.55

0.88
0.78
0.86
1.01
1.20
1.45
1.78
217
2.63
3.12
3.61
3.79
3.1
2.34
1.78

1.38
1.15
1.05
1.09
1.30
1.65
2.07



November 2026

Date

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
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Time Height(m) Time Height (m,

10:51
12:00
00:46
02:10
03:25
04:24
05:10
05:51
06:27
07:01
07:33
08:04
08:33
09:01
09:34
10:12
11:06
12:19
00:56
02:22
03:26
04:20
05:09
05:56
06:41
07:27
08:13
09:01
09:52
10:46

AM
High Water

10.12
9.62
9.29
9.52

10.17

10.87

11.34

11.57

11.67

11.71

11.62

11.35

10.90

10.36
9.81
9.28
8.85
8.65
8.54
9.01
9.81

10.64

11.33

11.84

12.15

12.26

12.16

11.85

11.36

10.83

Low Water

04:07
05:18
06:53
08:23
09:26
10:22
11:06
11:42
00:02
00:32
01:00
01:25
01:50
02:15
02:44
03:21
04:13
05:24
06:54
08:23
09:29
10:22
11:12
11:59
00:21
01:05
01:46
02:32
03:21
04:15

2.32
2.74
2.92
2.59
2.05
1.61
1.37
1.32
1.37
1.42
1.47
1.57
1.77
2.03
2.33
2.65
2.99
3.28
3.38
3.10
2.56
2.05
1.64
1.32
1.14
1.05
1.11
1.32
1.62
1.94

PM

High Water

Time

23:32

13:21
14:43
15:52
16:45
17:30
18:08
18:43
19:16
19:49
20:19
20:48
21:18
21:53
22:38
23:39

13:47
14:58
15:54
16:45
17:34
18:21
19:07
19:55
20:44
21:34
22:26
23:22

Height (m)
9.60

9.58
10.04
10.74
11.29
11.55
11.63
11.64
11.57
11.36
10.98
10.47

9.93

9.40

8.92

8.58

8.92
9.62
10.44
11.16
11.69
12.03
12.18
12.13
11.86
11.40
10.84
10.30

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

Low Water

Time Height (m)

16:44
18:08
19:49
21:00
21:58
22:48
23:28

12:15
12:45
13:12
13:38
14:06
14:34
15:10
15:57
17:01
18:23
19:52
21:04
21:58
22:50
23:37

12:42
13:26
14:10
14:58
15:52
16:51

2.51
2.83
2.72
2.22
1.76
1.45
1.35

1.35
1.39
1.46
1.61
1.85
2.15
2.48
2.82
3.13
3.29
3.12
2.65
213
1.71
1.37

1.12
1.07
1.18
1.42
1.73
2.03



December 2026

AM PM

Date High Water Low Water High Water Low Water
Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height(m) Time Height (m)

Tue 11:46 1040 05:18 2.20 - - 17:59 2.25
Wed 00:22 993 06:29 239 1250 10.12 1911 2.36
Thu 01:29 9.77 07:42 242 13:59 10.06 20:17 2.32
Fri 02:38 9.87 0845 232 15:08 10.19 21:14 2.22
Sat 03:42 10.15 09:39 2.16 16:07 10.41 22:05 2.11
Sun 04:36 1047 10:29 2.01 16:57 10.61 22:52 1.98
Mon 05:22 10.76 11:10 1.87 17:41 10.77 23:30 1.85
Tue 06:02 1099 1146 1.75 1821 10.90 _ _

Wed 06:40 11.14 00:04 1.75 1858 10.95 12:20 1.67
Thu 07:15 1117 00:36 1.70 19:33 10.91 12:52 1.65
Fri 07:49 11.08 01:07 1.72 20:05 10.78 13:24 1.71
Sat 08:19 1091 01:37 1.82 20:37 10.60 13:56 1.83
Sun 08:52 10.68 02:08 195 21:10 10.38 14:31 1.97
Mon 09:27 10.41 02:41 210  21:46 10.11 1510 213
Tue 10:05 10.09 03:20 2.28 22:26 9.79 1553 2.33
Wed 10:49 9.74 04:.05 248 23:10 946 1643 2.53
Thu 11:39 946 04:59 2.69 _ _ 17:41 2.70
Fri 00:03 9.21 06:04 287 12:39 930 1847 2.82
Sat 01:11 9.14 07:16 296  13:56 942 20:03 2.80
Sun 02:32 944 08:39 284 1509 9.90 2118 2.50
Mon '03:39 10.07 09:47 240 16:11 10.52 22:17 2.05
Tue 04:39 10.79 1043 191 1710 11.13 23:12 1.63
Wed 05:35 1142 11:38 1.49 18:05 11.63 _ _

Thu 06:29 11.92 00:04 1.27 1858 11.98 12:29 1.14
Fri 07:19 12.25 00.53 1.02 1949 12.18 13:19 0.92
Sat 08:07 1240 01:41 0.89 20:38 1219 14.09 0.83
Sun 08:55 12.33 02:30 0.90 21:24 11.97 15:.00 0.90
Mon 09:43 12.05 03:20 1.05 22:11 11.55 1549 1.11
Tue 10:31 11.58 04:09 1.30 22:59 10.98 16:39 1.42
Wed 11:19 10.99 04:59 1.63 23:48 10.37 17:28 1.78
Thu 12:10 10.38 05:49 2:00 _ _ 18:19 2.17
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